

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 74785/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2025 in ITXA No. 3185/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

PR COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITILITE PROPERTIES PVT LD

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 11044/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 19-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Raghavendra P. Shankar, A.S.G.  
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief and tag with Civil Appeal No. 14783/2025, titled "*Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax 14 Mumbai vs. Premier Industrial Corporation Ltd.*".

Notice shall be served by all modes, including *dasti*.(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)