

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 75066/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2025 in ITA No. 1307/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

PR COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 10

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOONLIGHT ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS AND
ENGINEERING PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

IA No. 196/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 02-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singh Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Heard Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, learned Additional Solicitor General (ASG) appearing for the petitioner(s). The learned ASG submits that identical matter(s) is/are pending on the same question.
3. Issue notice on the prayer for interim stay.
4. Tag With SLP(C)Diary No.65405/2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)