

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.2685/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2025
in ITA No. 687/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay]

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 4

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H J SECURITIES PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 30864/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING]

Date : 06-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRANFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Vcs Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, aor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.4783/2026, titled
'Principal Commissioner of Income Tax 1 Vs.
Sitilite Properties Pvt Ltd.'(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)