

ITEM NOS.14+68+71

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.4488/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2025 in ITA No. 2139/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-28

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJUL DOSHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32433/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No. 692/2026 (IX)

(IA No. 34996/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.1006/2026 (IX)

(IA No. 35593/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.792/2026

(IA No. 35200/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.4776/2026

(IA No. 40425/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No.408/2026 (IX)

(IA No. 38223/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.4474/2026 (IX)

(IA No. 37353/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No.4552/2026 (IX)

(IA No. 41036/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 09-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.14783/2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)